I look forward to your acceptance of this offer and the contributions you will make in this role.

The following summarizes the impact of this new assignment on your compensation and benefits.

1. Your new base salary will become effective as of January 1, 2020 and will be set at an annual rate of $850,000 (Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. dollars)
paid monthly. This represents an increase of $75,000, or 9.7% above your current base salary of $775,000. This increase is inclusive of your 2020 merit, and
you will next be eligible for merit in 2021.

2. Your Annual Incentive Matrix (“AIM”) target opportunity will remain at 100% of your base salary.